
 

 
13073/12    
   EN 

   

COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION

 Brussels, 31 August 2012 
 

Interinstitutional File: 
2002/0039 (CNS) 

 

13073/12 
 
 
  
 

  
JUR 444 
SOC 687 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EC) No 859/2003 of 14 May 2003 extending the 

provisions of Regulation (EEC) No 1408/71 and Regulation (EEC) No 
574/72 to nationals of third countries who are not already covered by 
those provisions solely on the ground of their nationality 
 

 (OJ L 124, 20.5.2003, p. 1) 

LANGUAGES concerned: FI 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:  

 Mrs. Demetra Kalli and Mrs. Anna Marcoulli:  

 e-mail: dkalli@law.gov.cy  

   amarcoulli@law.gov.cy 

090115/EU XXIV. GP
Eingelangt am 31/08/12



 

 
13073/12   1 
LIITE   FI 

LIITE 

OIKAISU 

neuvoston asetukseen (EY) N:o 859/2003, annettu 14 päivänä toukokuuta 2003, asetuksen (ETY) 

N:o 1408/71 ja asetuksen (ETY) N:o 574/72 muuttamisesta soveltamisalan laajentamiseksi 

koskemaan kolmansien maiden kansalaisia, joita kyseiset säännökset eivät jo koske yksinomaan 

heidän kansalaisuutensa vuoksi 

(EUVL L 124, 20.5.2003, s. 1) 

Sisältösivu ja sivu 1, asetuksen nimi 

Oikaistaan 

"NEUVOSTON ASETUS (EY) N:o 859/2003, annettu 14 päivänä toukokuuta 2003, asetuksen 

(ETY) N:o 1408/71 ja asetuksen (ETY) N:o 574/72 muuttamisesta soveltamisalan laajentamiseksi 

koskemaan kolmansien maiden kansalaisia, joita kyseiset säännökset eivät jo koske yksinomaan 

heidän kansalaisuutensa vuoksi" 

seuraavasti: 

"NEUVOSTON ASETUS (EY) N:o 859/2003, annettu 14 päivänä toukokuuta 2003, asetuksen 

(ETY) N:o 1408/71 ja asetuksen (ETY) N:o 574/72 säännösten soveltamisalan laajentamisesta 

koskemaan kolmansien maiden kansalaisia, joita kyseiset säännökset eivät jo koske yksinomaan 

heidän kansalaisuutensa vuoksi" 

 




